
Winter Timetable

Cravenlink 864: Bradford - Ilkley - Skipton - Malham
Cravenlink 873: Ilkley - Bolton Abbey - Skipton

also shows part of DalesBus service 874 - see separate timetable for full service

Winter Sundays until 24
th

 March 2024

864 873 864 874 873 864 864 874 873 864 873

 Bradford Sunbridge Road stop S4 .. .. 0925 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Manningham Oak Lane .. .. 0933 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Shipley Market Place .. .. 0940 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Guiseley White Cross .. .. 0950 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Burley Station Road .. .. 0958 0958 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Ben Rhydding Denton Bridge .. .. 1003 1003 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Ilkley Bus Station arr. .. .. 1010 1010 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Ilkley Bus Station dep. 0920 .. 1015c 1015c 1120 .. 1340 1410 1440 .. 1620

 Addingham opp. The Fleece 0927 .. 1022 1022 1127 .. 1347 1417 1447 .. 1627

 Bolton Abbey Village Green .. .. .. 1030 1135 .. .. 1425 1455 .. 1635

 Strid Wood .. .. .. 1035 1140 .. .. 1430 1500 .. 1640

 Barden Moor .. .. .. .. 1145 .. .. .. 1505 .. 1645

 Embsay Institute .. 1009 .. .. 1154 .. .. .. 1514 .. 1654

 Draughton 0934 .. 1029 .. .. .. 1354 .. .. .. ..

 Skipton High Street 0942 1016 1037 .. 1200 .. 1402 .. 1521 .. 1700

 Skipton Bus Station arr. .. 1020 1040 .. 1204 .. 1405 .. 1524 .. 1704

 Skipton Bus Station dep. .. .. 1045 .. .. 1230c .. .. .. 1530c 1704

 Skipton Rail Station 0945 R .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1708

 Skipton High Street .. .. 1046 .. .. 1231 .. .. .. 1531 ..

 Gargrave Square .. .. 1057 .. .. 1242 .. .. .. 1542 ..

 Airton .. .. 1110 .. .. 1255 .. .. .. 1555 ..

 Kirkby Malham .. .. 1115 .. .. 1300 .. .. .. 1600 ..

 Malham National Park Car Park .. .. 1120 .. .. 1305 .. .. .. 1605 ..

873 873 873 864 874 864 864 873 874 864 864

 Malham National Park Car Park .. .. .. 1145 .. .. 1450 .. .. 1640 ..

 Kirkby Malham .. .. .. 1149 .. .. 1454 .. .. 1644 ..

 Airton .. .. .. 1154 .. .. 1459 .. .. 1649 ..

 Gargrave Square .. .. .. 1210 .. .. 1512 .. .. 1702 ..

 Skipton High Street .. .. .. 1220 .. .. 1522 .. .. 1712 ..

 Skipton Rail Station 1000c .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1730

 Skipton Bus Station arr. .. .. .. 1223 .. .. 1525 .. .. 1715 1732

 Skipton Bus Station dep. .. 1030c 1210 .. .. 1410 .. 1530c .. 1720 1735

 Skipton High Street 1002 1031 1211 .. .. 1411 .. 1531 .. 1721 1736

 Draughton .. .. .. .. .. 1416 .. .. .. 1726 1741

 Embsay Institute 1009 1037 1217 .. .. .. .. 1537 .. .. ..

 Barden Moor .. 1043 1223 .. .. .. .. 1543 .. .. ..

 Strid Wood .. 1050 1230 .. 1320 .. .. 1550 1720 .. ..

 Bolton Abbey opp. Village Green .. 1055 1235 .. 1325 .. .. 1555 1725 .. ..

 Addingham The Fleece .. 1103 1243 .. 1333 1423 .. 1603 1733 1733 1748

 Ilkley Bus Station arr. .. 1115 1255 .. 1345 1435 .. 1615 1745 1745 1800

 Ilkley Bus Station dep. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1748c 1748c ..

 Ben Rhydding Denton Bridge .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1752 1752 ..

 Burley Station Road .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1756 1756 ..

 Guiseley White Cross .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1805 ..

 Shipley Market Place .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1815 ..

 Manningham Oak Lane .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1820 ..

 Bradford Market Street .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1830 ..

Notes:

R = calls on request to set down passengers only.

Service 864 stops at all bus stops, but on the return journey the last picking up point is Shipley, Market Place.

Cravenlink services 864 & 873 are operated by the Keighley Bus Company 01535 603284 as part of the DalesBus network

c = this journey will wait up to 10 minutes after scheduled departure time in the event of a delay to a connecting service.

NOTE: If Barden Moor Road is inaccessible due to adverse weather conditions service 873 will divert via the A59 between Bolton Abbey 

and Embsay, and will not call at Strid Wood or Barden Moor.



Spring Timetable

Cravenlink 864: Bradford - Ilkley - Skipton - Malham
Cravenlink 873: Ilkley - Bolton Abbey - Skipton

also shows part of DalesBus service 874 - see separate timetable for full service

Sundays and Bank Holidays from 31st March 2024

864 873 864 874 873 864 864 874 873 864 873

 Bradford Sunbridge Road .. .. 0925 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Manningham Oak Lane .. .. 0933 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Shipley Market Place .. .. 0940 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Guiseley White Cross .. .. 0950 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Menston Station Road .. .. 0953 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Burley Station Road .. .. 0958 1000 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Ilkley Bus Station arr. .. .. 1015 1015 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

 Ilkley Bus Station dep. 0920 .. 1020c 1020c 1120 .. 1340 1410 1440 .. 1630

 Addingham opp. The Fleece 0928 .. 1028 1028 1128 .. 1348 1418 1448 .. 1638

 Bolton Abbey Village Green .. .. .. 1036 1136 .. .. 1426 1456 .. 1646

 Strid Wood .. .. .. 1041 1141 .. .. 1431 1501 .. 1651

 Barden Moor .. .. .. .. 1145 .. .. .. 1505 .. 1655

 Embsay Institute .. 1009 .. .. 1154 .. .. .. 1514 .. 1704

 Draughton 0935 .. 1035 .. .. .. 1355 .. .. .. ..

 Skipton High Street 0943 1015 1043 .. 1200 .. 1403 .. 1520 .. 1710

 Skipton Bus Station arr. .. 1018 1046 .. 1203 .. 1406 .. 1523 .. 1713

 Skipton Bus Station dep. .. .. 1050 .. .. 1230c .. .. .. 1530c 1713

 Skipton Rail Station 0946 R .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1718

 Skipton High Street .. .. 1051 .. .. 1231 .. .. .. 1531 ..

 Gargrave Square .. .. 1102 .. .. 1242 .. .. .. 1542 ..

 Airton .. .. 1115 .. .. 1255 .. .. .. 1555 ..

 Kirkby Malham .. .. 1120 .. .. 1300 .. .. .. 1600 ..

 Malham National Park Car Park .. .. 1125 .. .. 1305 .. .. .. 1605 ..

873 873 873 864 874 864 864 873 874 864 873

 Malham National Park Car Park .. .. .. 1140 .. .. 1440 .. .. 1640 ..

 Kirkby Malham .. .. .. 1144 .. .. 1444 .. .. 1644 ..

 Airton .. .. .. 1149 .. .. 1449 .. .. 1649 ..

 Gargrave Square .. .. .. 1203 .. .. 1503 .. .. 1703 ..

 Skipton High Street .. .. .. 1213 .. .. 1513 .. .. 1713 ..

 Skipton Rail Station 1000c .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1730

 Skipton Bus Station arr. .. .. .. 1216 .. .. 1516 .. .. 1716 1732

 Skipton Bus Station dep. .. 1030c 1210 .. .. 1410 .. 1530c .. 1720 1735c

 Skipton High Street 1002 1031 1211 .. .. 1411 .. 1531 .. 1721 1736

 Draughton .. .. .. .. .. 1417 .. .. .. 1727 ..

 Embsay Institute 1008 1037 1217 .. .. .. .. 1537 .. .. 1742

 Barden Moor .. 1043 1223 .. .. .. .. 1543 .. .. 1748

 Strid Wood .. 1050 1230 .. 1330 .. .. 1550 1720 .. 1755

 Bolton Abbey opp. Village Green .. 1055 1235 .. 1335 .. .. 1555 1725 .. 1800

 Addingham The Fleece .. 1103 1243 .. 1343 1424 .. 1603 1733 1734 1808

 Ilkley Bus Station arr. .. 1115 1255 .. 1355 1436 .. 1615 1745 1746 1820

 Ilkley Bus Station dep. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1748c 1748c ..

 Burley Station Road .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. R 1756 ..

 Menston Sainsburys .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1801 ..

 Guiseley White Cross .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1804 ..

 Shipley Market Place .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1815 ..

 Manningham Oak Lane .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1820 ..

 Bradford Market Street .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 1830 ..

R = calls on request to set down passengers only.

Service 864 stops at all bus stops, but on the return journey the last picking up point is Shipley, Market Place.

Cravenlink services 864 & 873 are operated by the Keighley Bus Company 01535 603284 as part of the DalesBus network

managed by Dales and Bowland Community Interest Company with financial support from 

Sovereign Health Care, West Yorkshire Combined Authority, North Yorkshire Council

and Kirkby Malhamdale Parish Council.

c = this journey will wait up to 10 minutes after scheduled departure time in the event of a delay to a connecting 


